

Ignit Sports & Fitness Waiver

TALENT RELEASE

I hereby assign and grant to IGNIT LLC. The right and permission to use and publish the photographs/film/videotapes/electronic representations and/or sounds recordings made of me or my child after this date by the IGNIT LLC, and I hereby release the IGNIT LLC from any and all liability from such use and publication.

I hereby authorize the reproduction, sale, copyright, exhibit, broadcast, electronic storage and / or distribution of said photographs / films / videotapes /electronic representations and / or sound recording without limitation at the discretion of the IGNIT and I specifically waive any right to compensation I may have for any of the foregoing.

RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

This Release is given by me (us) and if applicable on behalf of my/our child in consideration of the access granted to the facilities and services by IGNIT LLC. To use, for the fees charged, the exercise room and exercise equipment and all areas controlled by IGNIT LLC (collectively referred to as "facilities") and training provided. I (we) know the risks and dangers involved in exercising and training and being present in an exercise and training facility with or without supervision and I (we) assume all risks of injury, emotional distress and death that may occur to me (us) or our child in connection with the use of the facilities and services of IGNIT LLC. Further, I (we) hereby release and discharge IGNIT LLC, its agents, employees, and officers, from all and all claims, losses, demands, action, judgments, and executions which I (we) or our child ever had, now have, or may have, or which my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators or assigns may have, or claim to have, against IGNIT LLC, for all personal injuries, known or unknown, emotional distress, injuries to property and / or death arising out of, caused by, or related to my (our) presence in the facilities and / or training provided. In addition, I (we) shall hold IGNIT LLC, its agents, employees and officers harmless from any and all claims, losses, demands, actions, judgments and executions, including attorney fees, caused by, arising from or related to my (our) or our child's use of the exercise room and any equipment.

I (we) understand and agree that IGNIT LLC may, without cause, terminate my (our) access to use the facilities at any time. I (we) understand that I (we) am not allowed to be accompanied by a guest (including non-exercising guests) in the facilities. I (we) agree to abide by the IGNIT LLC Rules & Regulations, which may be changed from time to time at the prerogative of management.

I (WE) HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS. I (WE) EXECUTE THIS RELEASE VOLUNTARILY AND WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF ITS SIGNIFICANCE.

| Name of Member: | | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|---------------|
| If Youth Member, Parent | : Name (Please Print): | | |
| Date: | Adult Signature: | | |
| Email: | l: Phone: | | |
| Address: | Birthday: | | |
| Member Usage: (Check A | All that Apply) | | |
| Body Ignit Member | Body Ignit/Class Drop In | Ignit Performance | Ignit Juniors |
| Ignit Club Team | Non-Ignit Team Rental | Open Gym | Party Rental |
| Notes: | | | |